3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER G | ECR-19-009113 tuneoty | FJo|TE
COME R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE R 003573 o T Tar
H ECR-21-004402 14APR2021 | JWC | RK
22660481 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL J | ECR-21-005060 UMAY2021 | JWC | R
2266048-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2266048-72 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORSLSL
] ] MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266048-1 J ool e MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266048-72 J Tool e T PNEUMATIC
7-2266048-T J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
B R 1803945-4 | TONKER 300
-] R 222789 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
APPLICATOR DATA R R 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
CRIMP STZE TYPE -] N 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 297
WIRE |1.27 mm [.050] F -] - Ll ] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
INSUL - - - - -] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
408-35042 L] -] - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- T 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF | REF | REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | | 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT. REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, 180 DEGREE, FAKRA SN LT 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — ——=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Syt r vy r ) 26449081 [SCHEW, LOCKING J9
ey et 0a. 1og 0 -] R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
" ‘ | | -] R 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
114-32145 - - :
XEEMMHON -] NI 222178-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 Pl 1 854769-T HOLDER, INS 14
-] R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ RN 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S A T A I ¢168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1-2203260-4 2203260-8 1-2203270-4 2203270-8 - N 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
2-2203270-6 -] N 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] R 210287 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 58
WIRE Lery|CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT C L v b 199868571 [PAWL, FEED 20
ST7E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
66 RTKO44 0.92+/-.03 [.038+/-.001] 7.6 -2 2 2212 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
RTK-031 0.84+/-.03 [.0334/-.001] 8. 5 -] 2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
2DS-PPFW(TA) | 0.84+/- .03 [.033+/-.001] 8.5 : | | 1| 2l19652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | - 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
¥WARNING B N 1803583-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING L P 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
(1] FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER : 1 1 1 1 1 3?%;£gw %;ﬁf%Emm&WXZE) ég
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R e N AT 50793835 1SR BHSC RofS (MZ ¥ 707 33
ARECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS _ 0 0 0 2 2 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i I L L c84499¢-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | I | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 8
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B T Jc03c6°c |5 TRIP OUIOF .
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L L A I c168083-2 |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 * 8.0 c |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] N [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/AN THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS N S c119955°4 |STHIPPER, SIDE FPEED -
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151, AN I I A [ 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
-] R 5-22279-1  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENDED - | | | 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP  SHEAR ]
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AN L O c119800-1  |SHEAR HOLDLR, FRONI 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N ] N 1803510-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, MINI COAX FRONT 9
N T 2] 2 R 1-1633933-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: |- f f 6
-] R 2119780-7 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N T 2] 2 Il 1] 1] 5-1633588-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-770-72|-71]-32| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZTOCTZ073 — R
R.O.WILSON — Y
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH};JSTAKEMZZOCTZOWZ% TE quriSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 220CT2013 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : S DR R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266048 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e J

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 / 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

SEDEN I s

tCHANTCAL

—= —=—4.3£0.5

SEE DETAIL A~"—

\\enhﬂ

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

REF

L R

44.92+£0.05

%

DOUBLE ACTING

ONEUMAT I C
WITH SENSORS ////////ﬂb
) ; (59)

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

AJ J/

SEE DETAIL

CAM POS T TTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

O

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Ao DWF?,O,WILSON 210CT2013 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHF?JSTAKEMZZOCTZOW:% S quriSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 220CT2013 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VYERSION -
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = PR TeRTIaN S7Ee *
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A100779 [(C=2266048 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

. J
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266048-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2266048-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2266048-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS /4
T-2266048-7 J CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- N 1803945-4 | TONKER 300
- N 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
- 22| 2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 1803944-1 SPACER, TONKER 297
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - I - - 2844950- AIR FEED MODULE 290
WIRE 11 27 mm [ 050 5 - N 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
INSUL - i - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- N 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L - | REF|REF|REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- |- 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- N 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 44 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, 180 DEGREE, FAKRA ; - 2119653-2 |FLEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - N 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
e s IR 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
TERMINAL ‘ ‘ SUETIE - N 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
wppl 1eationE N |- N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 2344908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- N 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ R 155888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPLR e
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i L L ccel8-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
1-2203260-4 2203260-8 1-2203270-4 22032170-8 L 854769-7  |HOLDER, INS 14
> 272032706 - N 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- N 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE 5 CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 3 - 2| 2 |2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
ST/E . [SVVW,,CRI%AP,UNITf A REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
GG RIKO44 0 92+/- 03 [ 03&8+/- 0017 7T 6 - | 1 1 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
RTK-031 0.84+/-.03 [.033+/-.001] 8.5 i R L 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 06
2DS-PPFWI(TA) 0.84+/- 03 [.033+/-.001] 8.5 *WARNIT NG - 2| 2|2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - ﬁ f J?%;ﬁw EgbixkﬁéfgéXGO jg
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - T 5036021 1SCR BASC RomS (HE ¥ 75 K
(1] THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, - T 3-1752356-1 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 2 2 | 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 21 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - EREELE DPACER, CRIMPER as
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - P | 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
Lfl - N 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1-16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - LT c119533-4 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS - T e e =
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151, : I L orcecl9-1  JSPRING, COMPRESSION | 2
- N 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENDED N - NI 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AV A A O 1803510-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, MINL COAX FRONT J
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N IR 1-1633933-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - - - - S
- N 2119780-7 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- - - - - 4
- - - - 3
- - - - /
N N 5-1633588-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-42|-22[-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZT0CTZ0T3 — TE Comect v
R.O.WILSON G Y
DIMENS IONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK»JSTAKEMZZOCTZOH - TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 220CT2013 [NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm W%ﬁf§gN Ocean Side fFeed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 2 6 6 O 478 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. J
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




I o 2 4 3 fa
REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLIS . ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPO A 66

SEE SHEET 1

“FED TYPE
MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.3+0.95

L
\\‘i')REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

] T w0 GbR“

35.89+£0.05

|

DETATL A

DoOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATTC
WITH SENSORS

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

SEE DETAIL A~ — ==

8 @ o (30) e

CAM FPOSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

O

I —

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T T B T o 2TOCT20T3 SRR
e — > |
e STAKEMZZOCTZOW3 —) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMERS TONS: OTHERW 1St SPECITIED: | APVD 220CT2013 | NAME ‘
mm L LA Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @=L
4 PLC +- SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- N
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL R , e A 100779 [(C=2266048
POST FEED PREFEED 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVJ

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2266048-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2266048-2

